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Description of Goods Unit 
Ra te of Import Duty 

Preferential 
Tariff 

General 
Tarig 

121 
122 

123 

124 

Woollen piece goods 
Woollen manufactures, not 

otherwise specified 
Zinc and zinc manufactures, 

not otherwise specified 
Articles of food and drink not 

otherwise charged with duty 
nor exempted from duty and 
not prohibited to be imported 

Goods, not otherwise charged 
with duty nor exempted from 
duty and not prohibited to be 
imported 

ad valorem 

ad valorem 

ad valorem 

£ s. p. 
15 per cent. 

15 per cent. 

16 per cent. 

Repeals. 
34 of 1938 
22 of 1939 

ad valorem 12 per cent. 

ad valorem 16 per cent. 

£ s. p. 
nO per cent, or Is. the 

square yard which
ever is the higher. 

30 per cent. 

24 per cent. 

15 per cent. 

24 per cent." 

3. Section 9 of the Customs (Amendment No. 2) Law, 
1938, and the Customs (Amendment) Law, 1939, are 
hereby repealed. 

A. B. W E I G H T , 

9th April, 1940. Colonial Secretary. 
(M.P. 6/40.) 

Preamble. 

Short title. 

N o . 1 1 O F 1940 . 
A L A W TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING E I G H T 

H U N D R E D AND S E V E N T Y - F O U R THOUSAND SEVEN 
H U N D R E D AND F I F T E E N P O U N D S TO THE SERVICE 
OF THE T W E L V E MONTHS ENDING THE T H I R T Y - F I R S T 
D A Y OF DECEMBER, IN THE Y E A R OF O U R LORD O N E 
THOUSAND N I N E H U N D R E D AND F O R T Y . 

W. D. BATTERSHILL,] [9th April, 1940. 
Governor. 

WH E R E A S it is necessary to make provision for such 
expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year 

ending the thirty-first day of December, 1940, as are not 
already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be 
provided for by any Law. 

B E it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and 
Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows :— 

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 
1940. 
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2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated Appropria-
to the service of the King or which may be hereafter «74 , „ 
lawfully appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and 
applied to the service of the twelve months ending the 
thirty-first day of December, 1940, out of the revenue and 
other funds of the Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of 
Eight Hundred and Seventy-Four Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifteen Pounds for defraying the charge of 
the Government of Cyprus for such period. 

3. A sum not exceeding the amount set down under Limitationof 
each head in the Schedule hereto may be issued and spent *'",''* '" '"' 
in respect of the Establishment or Service specified and 
referred to therein. 

4. This Law shall be deemed to have come into operation Date of 
on the 1st day of January , 1940. " ^ f 0 

HEAD 

1. 
9 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

SCHEDULE. 

Public Debt Charges... 
Pensions and Gratuities 
Ihs Excellency the Governor 
Secretariat 
Printing Office 
Administration 
Co-operation .. . 
Treasury 
Customs and Inland Revenue 
Land Registration and Survey 
Audit, ... 
Judicial 
Legal ... 
Police 
Prisons 
Medical 

Carried forward 

£ 
165 

5,997 
1,574 
6,748 
6,753 

.. 65,846 
2,684 
6,233 

.. 35,554 

.. 36,988 
4,296 
9,956 
3,690 

.. 75,733 

.. 18,305 

.. 77,705 

.. £358,227 
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H E A D Brought forward 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 

Education 
Post Office 
Agriculture .. . 
Forests 
Railway 
Colonial Development Fund 
Public Works. . . 
Public Works Annually Recurrent . . . 
Public Works Extraordinary 
Water Supply and Irrigation 

. . . £358,227 
... 130,568 

30,341 
... 44,041 

46,612 
25,772 

800 
26,771 

... 61,860 
56,765 

... 29,218 
The Government of Cyprus Information 

and Liaison Office. London 
Antiquities 
Defence 
Miscellaneous 

2,639 
6,430 

14,355 
40,286 

£874,715 

A. B. WRIGHT, 
§th April, 1940. Colonial Secretary. 

(M.P. 97/40.) 

Priuted by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia. 


