Item No.	Description of Goods	Unit	Rate of Import Duty			
			Preferential Tariff	General Tariff		
				£ s. p.		
121	Woollen piece goods	ad valorem	15 per cent.	30 per cent. or 1s. the square yard which-		
122	Woollen manufactures, not otherwise specified	ad valorem	15 per cent.	ever is the higher.		
123	Zinc and zinc manufactures, not otherwise specified		16 per cent.			
124	Articles of food and drink not otherwise charged with duty nor exempted from duty and			15 per cent.		
125	Goods, not otherwise charged with duty nor exempted from	ad valorem	12 per cent.	15 per cent.		
	duty and not prohibited to be imported	ad valorem	16 per cent.	24 per cent."		

Repeals.

34 of 1938
22 of 1939

3. Section 9 of the Customs (Amendment No. 2) Law, 1938, and the Customs (Amendment) Law, 1939, are hereby repealed.

9th April, 1940.

A. B. Wright,

Colonial Secretary.

(M.P. 6/40.)

## No. 11 of 1940.

A LAW TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN POUNDS TO THE SERVICE OF THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FORTY.

W. D. Battershill,]

Governor.

[9th April, 1940.

Preamble.

WHEREAS it is necessary to make provision for such expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year ending the thirty-first day of December, 1940, as are not already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be provided for by any Law.

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows:—

Short title. 1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 1940.

2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated Appropriato the service of the King or which may be hereafter tion of £874,715. lawfully appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and applied to the service of the twelve months ending the thirty-first day of December, 1940, out of the revenue and other funds of the Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of Eight Hundred and Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifteen Pounds for defraying the charge of the Government of Cyprus for such period.

3. A sum not exceeding the amount set down under Limitation of each head in the Schedule hereto may be issued and spent sums to be spent. in respect of the Establishment or Service specified and referred to therein.

4. This Law shall be deemed to have come into operation Date of on the 1st day of January, 1940.

coming into operation.

HEAD.			SCHED	ULE.		£
	Public Debt	Charg	es		 	165
2.	Pensions and	Grat	uities		 	5,997
3.	His Excellen	cy the	e Gover	rnor	 	1,574
4.	Secretariat				 	6,748
5.	Printing Office	е			 	6,753
6.	Administration	on			 	65,846
7.	Co-operation				 700	2,684
8.	Treasury				 	6,233
9.	Customs and	Inlan	nd Reve	enue	 	35,554
10.	Land Registr	ation	and Su	irvey	 	36,988
11.	Audit				 	4,296
12.	Judicial				 	9,956
13.	Legal				 	3,690
14.	Police				 	75,733
15.	Prisons				 	18,305
16.	Medical		•••		 	77,705
		Carri	ed forv	vard	 	£358,227

HEAD		Broug	ght for	ward			£358,227
17.	Education						130,568
18.	Post Office						30,341
19.	Agriculture						44,041
20.	Forests						46,612
21.	Railway						25,772
22.	Colonial Development Fund 80						
23.	Public Work	S					26,771
24.	Public Works Annually Recurrent 61,860						
25.	Public Works Extraordinary					56,765	
26.	Water Supply	ly and Irrigation					29,248
27. The Government of Cyprus Information							
	and Liais	on Off	fice, L	ondon			2,639
28.	Antiquities						6,430
29.	Defence						14,355
30.	Miscellaneou	S					40,286
							£874,715

9th April, 1940.

A. B. Wright, Colonial Secretary. (M.P. 97/40.)